Maryam Hospital
ad: west Arghavan st.Golshahr Ave.Karaj.Alborz province.Tehran.lran
for mire info please visit our website: www.maryamhospital.ir

©
'(Q Treatments

Abdominoplasty
Liposuction

Incision and drainage of hematoma, seroma or fluid accumulation, puncture and
aspiration of abscess, hematoma, bowel or cyst with radiologic guidance

Mastopexy

Partial mastectomy with axillary lymphadenectomy
debridement including the skin, subcutaneous tissue, muscle and bone

Layer by layer closure of face ulcers, ears, eyelids, nose, lips, or mucous
membranes; up to 20 cm

Muscle flap, cutaneous muscle, cutaneous fascia (for example Temporalis muscle,
masters, sternocleidomastoid, levator scapula), trunk, upper extremity, lower
extremity

Blepharoplasty

drainage of Abscess
Repair of the problem of the eyelids, nose, ears or lips; up to 7.5 cm

Radical Mastectomy
breast augmentation

mammoplasty

Price (USD)
$

910

470

290

650

640

360

320

800

460

280

350

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire



Maryam Hospital
ad: west Arghavan st.Golshahr Ave.Karaj.Alborz province.Tehran.lran
for mire info please visit our website: www.maryamhospital.ir

Muscular and Skeletal system

tumor excision
Movement of muscle or tendon, any type, arm or elbow, single
Popliteal synovial cyst (Baker cyst) , knee joints

Syndactyly repair, any curtain space; with skin flap and graft

Syndactyly repair, any complex curtain space
(Including bone and nails)

Metacarpal amputation, either finger or thumb (Ray amputation), single, with or
without intercostal transfer with or without flap

Treatment of distal radius fracture package with pin or external fixator

Cutaneous tenotomy,Achilles tendon
macrodactyly , soft tissue resection
macrodactyly, Resection requires bone removal
Tumor occlusion, soft tissue, anterior or posterior

Correction of Hallux valgus by any method without metatarsal or phalanx
osteotomy

Respiratory system

Rhinoplasty (primitive)

490

420

630

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

320

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

420

please
inquire



Maryam Hospital
ad: west Arghavan st.Golshahr Ave.Karaj.Alborz province.Tehran.lran
for mire info please visit our website: www.maryamhospital.ir

septo rhinoplasty

septoplasty

Lymphatic system

Axillary lymphadenectomy;

Urinary system

Cystostomy

Urinary incontinence with or without cystoscopy

Oral mucosal or subcutaneous mucosal lesion excision
Cutaneous vesicostomy
Bladder neck resection

otoplasty

Complete cystectomy, bladder construction including intestinal anastomosis or
with bilateral pelvic lymphadenectomy
Includes external iliac lymph nodes, hypogastric, and obturator or with deviated
capacitance with any open technique using a large or small piece of intestine for a
new bladder

Digestive system

Extension of rectal prolapse by anastomosis; perineal or abdominal

Cholecystectomy without cholangiography

please
inquire

please

inquire

450

380

550

320

530

390

400

please
inquire

700

600



Maryam Hospital
ad: west Arghavan st.Golshahr Ave.Karaj.Alborz province.Tehran.lran
for mire info please visit our website: www.maryamhospital.ir

430
Fistulectomy / Fistulotomy

Abdominal or incisional hernia repair 430

excision of fibrous bumps 310

Removing the fecal mass or foreign mass under anesthesia 315

Frenotomy or frenectomy (incision or excision of the tongue phrenome) 280

Phrenoplasty (Phrenomectomy surgery for example with Z plasty) 330

Palatoplasty (for soft or hard cleft palate with graft-free alveolar repair) 520

Tonsillectomy with or without adenoidectomy 380

Inguinal hernia repair 470

laparotomy 520

Anal sphincteroplasty, for incontinence, adult; muscle implantation 590
Proctectomy, Pull-Through surgery, Abdominoprenal with or without the creation 1,000

of a colon (eg J-bag) with or without a proximal diverting colostomy

cleft lip plastic repair with unilateral lip cross base flap (Incomplete or complete please
primary or secondary) inquire

intestinal enterostomy (large or small) with resection and anastomosis (except 580

colorectal)

Umbilical hernia repair 400

excision and drainage of appendicitis or peritonitis-induced abscess 500
anoplasty (Plastic surgery for anal stenosis) please

inquire



Maryam Hospital
ad: west Arghavan st.Golshahr Ave.Karaj.Alborz province.Tehran.lran
for mire info please visit our website: www.maryamhospital.ir

Faryngoplasty
Colostomy on the surface of the skin with or without multiple biopsies
Proctectomy (complete, abdominoprenal, with colostomy)
glossectomy ( half or less )

Cloacal anomaly repair by aneurectovaginoplasty and urethroplasty via
sacroprenal or abdominal without vaginal elongation

Prevent the small intestine from falling into the pelvis by mesh or other prostheses
or natural tissue (bladder or omentum)

Colectomy, complete, abdominal, no proctectomy; with ileostomy or
ileoprostectomy

Take-down splenectomy, performed with incomplete colectomy
Enteroenterostomy, intestinal anastomosis, with or without cutaneous enterostomy
Urethropilostomy, Ureteral Anastomosis with Kidney Pelvic Ortrocalicostomy
Fisherectomy with or without sphincterotomy
Enteroenterostomy, intestinal anastomosis,

Male genitalia system
One-step repair of distal hypospadias
cholecystectomy with Laparoscopy

Fisherectomy

530

610

910

530

please
inquire

please
inquire

750

275

590

690

380

580

460

960

240



Maryam Hospital
ad: west Arghavan st.Golshahr Ave.Karaj.Alborz province.Tehran.lran
for mire info please visit our website: www.maryamhospital.ir

anal fistula Surgical treatment 640
Hemorrhoidectomy 570
Anal sphincteroplasty, for the treatment of incontinence or prolapse 780
Extension of rectal prolapse with anastomosis 1,200
Appendectomy 790
Palatoplasty for soft or hard cleft palate with alveolar edge repair, 1,000
No graft
Palatoplasty for soft or hard cleft palate with Alveolar bone graft 1,230
Varicocele excision 700
Pilonidal sinus cyst excision 900
uterus meatoplasty 590
meatotomy 440
Exploration for undescended testis (inguinal or scrotal area) 460
Circumcision using a clamp or other device or surgical excision other than 290
neonates
Orquiopsy by inguinal, without hernia repair 450
Varicocele excision 440
Varicocele enlargement or spermatic vein closure for varicocele 500

Surgery to insert testicular torsion with or without opposing testicular fixation 350



Maryam Hospital
ad: west Arghavan st.Golshahr Ave.Karaj.Alborz province.Tehran.lran
for mire info please visit our website: www.maryamhospital.ir

Plastic surgery on the penis to correct the cord (such as hypospadias), with or
without releasing or changing the conduit

One or two stage radical prostatectomy (vasectomy, autotomy, calibration
Or includes dilatation of the urethra and internal urethrostomy) or
Partially complete retropubic

Repair of hypospadias complications (eg fistula, stenosis, diverticulum); by
occlusion, incision or excision

Hydrocele Tonica VVaginalis Repair (Bottle surgery)
Incisional testis biopsy

One-step repair of distal hypospadias with orthroplasty with topical cutaneous
flaps (such as flip-flop preopus) patch graft or island flap

Hypospadias repair in the perineal region in a single stage requiring extensive
dissection for correction of ortho-plasticity using skin graft or island flap

Plastic surgery on the penis for correction of the chordee or first stage of
hypospadias repair

Hydrocele excision, one side
Hydrocele excision, two side

Bisexual surgery (Male to female)

Bisexual surgery (female to male)

female reproductive system

500

600

500

please
inquire

350

please
inquire

please

inquire

560

400

450

please
inquire

please
inquire



Maryam Hospital

ad: west Arghavan st.Golshahr Ave.Karaj.Alborz province.Tehran.lran

for mire info please visit our website: www.maryamhospital.ir

Myomectomy

Cesarean section

Natural delivery

painless delivery (spinal or epidural or combined method)

multiple child birth (twins, triplets,...)

multiple child birth (twins, triplets,...) using epidural or spinal or combined
method

Ovarian Cysts

Hysteroscopy

Posterior colporrhaphy Rectocellular repair

Anterior colporrhaphy

Anterior colporraphy with anthracellular repair

vaginal plastic repair

Bartolin cyst excision

labiaplasty

vaginal cyst tumor excision

570

920

900

1,110

1,100

1,240

780

400

430

490

470
please
inquire

350

please
inquire

340



Maryam Hospital
ad: west Arghavan st.Golshahr Ave.Karaj.Alborz province.Tehran.lran
for mire info please visit our website: www.maryamhospital.ir

vaginal Hysterectomy , radical

Complete abdominal hysterectomy, including incomplete vaginectomy, with
paraaortic and pelvic lymph node biopsy, with or without ovarian removal (s)

Salpingectomy or salpingoectomy, complete or incomplete, unilateral or bilateral

Radical abdominal hysterectomy, with complete bilateral pelvic
lymphadenectomy and paraaerotic lymph node biopsy, with or without tube
removal (s), with or without ovarian removal (s)

Destruction of vaginal lesions

Diagnostic hysteroscopy (independent operation)

Incision and drainage of perineal abscess or Bartolin gland

Vaginoplasty for Bisexuals

Vaginal septum removal

cervical cerclage

Stabilization of Sacro-Spinus Ligaments for VVaginal Prolapse (Urinary
Incontinence)

Perineoplasty, perineal repair

trachelorrhaphy, Plastic cervical repair through the vagina

Marsopialisation of Bartolin gland cyst

Complete or incomplete vaginal hysterectomy, with or without removal of tubes
or ovaries with or without anthracellular repair with or without
colpovertocystoscopy

790

770

500

890

300

500

300

please

inquire

330

400

500

390

380

390

460



Maryam Hospital

ad: west Arghavan st.Golshahr Ave.Karaj.Alborz province.Tehran.lran
for mire info please visit our website: www.maryamhospital.ir

Destruction of vaginal lesions
Treatment of tubal ectopic pregnancy
Hymenectomy
Release of labial adhesions
cosmetic
filler injection (lips, chin, Under the eyes,Smile line . Each CC
Botox Injection (around eyes and fore head)
Hair, eyebrows, beards and mustaches implantation
hair mesotherapy
mole removal with surgery
Cryotherapy
Microderm abrasion
chemical peeling
carbon peeling
Rejuvenation by Genesis Laser
Q- SWITCH LASER

facial Fractional laser

250

580

310

300

180

160

1,000

155

160

150

160

140

160

200

150

170



Maryam Hospital

ad: west Arghavan st.Golshahr Ave.Karaj.Alborz province.Tehran.lran
for mire info please visit our website: www.maryamhospital.ir

scar fractional LASER
RF Fractional
RF around the eyes
RF needle
Meso Therapy (under the eyes)
chronic pain relief clinic
epidural
Disco gel
Percutaneous LASER Disk Decompression(PLDD)
disk-fix
Ozone Intradiscal
Vertebroplasty & Kyphoplasty
Spinal Cord Stimulation (SCS)
Intra Thecal Pump
epidural
Knee Joints HA + Ozone Therapy

Joints stem cell serum

150

160

170

160

150

1,700

3,000

2,000

2,500

1,500

3,000

20,000

15,000

700

200

700



Maryam Hospital
ad: west Arghavan st.Golshahr Ave.Karaj.Alborz province.Tehran.lran
for mire info please visit our website: www.maryamhospital.ir

stem cell mesenchymal

Cancers

Gastric cancer
Rectal Cancer

Colon Cancer

Infertility treatment clinic

Note that costs of All Infertility treatment procedures of Maryam Hospital will
be given after submitting necessary medical records. Our experts will contact you
as soon as possible.

Eurology Treatment Clinic

TESE
Testicle Biopsy
PESA
Varicocele Surgery

Hydrocele Surgery

Specialty Infertility Treatment:

4,000

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire
please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire



Maryam Hospital
ad: west Arghavan st.Golshahr Ave.Karaj.Alborz province.Tehran.lran
for mire info please visit our website: www.maryamhospital.ir

ZIFT
Removal of uterine Septume and uterine anomalies treatments
IVF
ICST
IUI
ZIFT
GIFT
PGD
Sex Selection
Diagnosis Procedures
sperm analysis (SA)
Freezing of the eggs, embryo, sperms, ovarian and testis tissue

All orthopedic surgeries on upper extremity (shoulder, elbow, hand, wrist,
arm, forearm, ...) surgeries are performed with prior coordinations

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire

please
inquire



