Treatments	Price (USD) \$
Abdominoplasty	910
Liposuction	470
Incision and drainage of hematoma, seroma or fluid accumulation, puncture and aspiration of abscess, hematoma, bowel or cyst with radiologic guidance	290
Mastopexy	650
Partial mastectomy with axillary lymphadenectomy	640
debridement including the skin, subcutaneous tissue, muscle and bone	360
Layer by layer closure of face ulcers, ears, eyelids, nose, lips, or mucous membranes; up to 20 cm	320
Muscle flap, cutaneous muscle, cutaneous fascia (for example Temporalis muscle, masters, sternocleidomastoid, levator scapula), trunk, upper extremity, lower extremity	800
Blepharoplasty	460
drainage of Abscess	280
Repair of the problem of the eyelids, nose, ears or lips; up to 7.5 cm	350
Radical Mastectomy	please inquire
breast augmentation	please inquire
mammoplasty	please inquire

Muscular and Skeletal system	
tumor excision	490
Movement of muscle or tendon, any type, arm or elbow, single	420
Popliteal synovial cyst (Baker cyst), knee joints	630
Syndactyly repair, any curtain space; with skin flap and graft	please inquire
Syndactyly repair, any complex curtain space (Including bone and nails)	please inquire
Metacarpal amputation, either finger or thumb (Ray amputation), single, with or without flap	please inquire
Treatment of distal radius fracture package with pin or external fixator	320
Cutaneous tenotomy, Achilles tendon	please inquire
macrodactyly, soft tissue resection	please inquire
macrodactyly, Resection requires bone removal	please inquire
Tumor occlusion, soft tissue, anterior or posterior	please inquire
Correction of Hallux valgus by any method without metatarsal or phalanx osteotomy	420
Respiratory system	
Rhinoplasty (primitive)	please inquire

septo rhinoplasty	please inquire
septoplasty	please inquire
Lymphatic system	
Axillary lymphadenectomy;	450
Urinary system	
Cystostomy	380
Urinary incontinence with or without cystoscopy	550
Oral mucosal or subcutaneous mucosal lesion excision	320
Cutaneous vesicostomy	530
Bladder neck resection	390
otoplasty	400
Complete cystectomy, bladder construction including intestinal anastomosis or with bilateral pelvic lymphadenectomy Includes external iliac lymph nodes, hypogastric, and obturator or with deviated capacitance with any open technique using a large or small piece of intestine for a new bladder	please inquire
Digestive system	
Extension of rectal prolapse by anastomosis; perineal or abdominal	700
Cholecystectomy without cholangiography	600

Fistulectomy / Fistulotomy	430
Abdominal or incisional hernia repair	430
excision of fibrous bumps	310
Removing the fecal mass or foreign mass under anesthesia	315
Frenotomy or frenectomy (incision or excision of the tongue phrenome)	280
Phrenoplasty (Phrenomectomy surgery for example with Z plasty)	330
Palatoplasty (for soft or hard cleft palate with graft-free alveolar repair)	520
Tonsillectomy with or without adenoidectomy	380
Inguinal hernia repair	470
laparotomy	520
Anal sphincteroplasty, for incontinence, adult; muscle implantation	590
Proctectomy, Pull-Through surgery, Abdominoprenal with or without the creation of a colon (eg J-bag) with or without a proximal diverting colostomy	1,000
cleft lip plastic repair with unilateral lip cross base flap (Incomplete or complete primary or secondary)	please inquire
intestinal enterostomy (large or small) with resection and anastomosis (except colorectal)	580
Umbilical hernia repair	400
excision and drainage of appendicitis or peritonitis-induced abscess	500
anoplasty (Plastic surgery for anal stenosis)	please inquire

Faryngoplasty	530
Colostomy on the surface of the skin with or without multiple biopsies	610
Proctectomy (complete, abdominoprenal, with colostomy)	910
glossectomy (half or less)	530
Cloacal anomaly repair by aneurectovaginoplasty and urethroplasty via sacroprenal or abdominal without vaginal elongation	please inquire
Prevent the small intestine from falling into the pelvis by mesh or other prostheses or natural tissue (bladder or omentum)	please inquire
Colectomy, complete, abdominal, no proctectomy; with ileostomy or ileoprostectomy	750
Take-down splenectomy, performed with incomplete colectomy	275
Enteroenterostomy, intestinal anastomosis, with or without cutaneous enterostomy	590
Urethropilostomy, Ureteral Anastomosis with Kidney Pelvic Ortrocalicostomy	690
Fisherectomy with or without sphincterotomy	380
Enteroenterostomy, intestinal anastomosis,	580
Male genitalia system	
One-step repair of distal hypospadias	460
cholecystectomy with Laparoscopy	960
Fisherectomy	240

anal fistula Surgical treatment	640
Hemorrhoidectomy	570
Anal sphincteroplasty, for the treatment of incontinence or prolapse	780
Extension of rectal prolapse with anastomosis	1,200
Appendectomy	790
Palatoplasty for soft or hard cleft palate with alveolar edge repair, No graft	1,000
Palatoplasty for soft or hard cleft palate with Alveolar bone graft	1,230
Varicocele excision	700
Pilonidal sinus cyst excision	900
uterus meatoplasty	590
meatotomy	440
Exploration for undescended testis (inguinal or scrotal area)	460
Circumcision using a clamp or other device or surgical excision other than neonates	290
Orquiopsy by inguinal, without hernia repair	450
Varicocele excision	440
Varicocele enlargement or spermatic vein closure for varicocele	500
Surgery to insert testicular torsion with or without opposing testicular fixation	350

Plastic surgery on the penis to correct the cord (such as hypospadias), with or without releasing or changing the conduit	500
One or two stage radical prostatectomy (vasectomy, autotomy, calibration Or includes dilatation of the urethra and internal urethrostomy) or Partially complete retropubic	600
Repair of hypospadias complications (eg fistula, stenosis, diverticulum); by occlusion, incision or excision	500
Hydrocele Tonica Vaginalis Repair (Bottle surgery)	please inquire
Incisional testis biopsy	350
One-step repair of distal hypospadias with orthroplasty with topical cutaneous flaps (such as flip-flop preopus) patch graft or island flap	please inquire
Hypospadias repair in the perineal region in a single stage requiring extensive dissection for correction of ortho-plasticity using skin graft or island flap	please inquire
Plastic surgery on the penis for correction of the chordee or first stage of hypospadias repair	560
Hydrocele excision, one side	400
Hydrocele excision, two side	450
Bisexual surgery (Male to female)	please inquire
Bisexual surgery (female to male)	please inquire
female reproductive system	

Myomectomy	570
Cesarean section	920
Natural delivery	900
painless delivery (spinal or epidural or combined method)	1,110
multiple child birth (twins, triplets,)	1,100
multiple child birth (twins, triplets,) using epidural or spinal or combined method	1,240
Ovarian Cysts	780
Hysteroscopy	400
Posterior colporrhaphy Rectocellular repair	430
Anterior colporrhaphy	490
Anterior colporraphy with anthracellular repair	470
vaginal plastic repair	please inquire
Bartolin cyst excision	350
labiaplasty	please inquire
vaginal cyst tumor excision	340

vaginal Hysterectomy , radical	790
Complete abdominal hysterectomy, including incomplete vaginectomy, with paraaortic and pelvic lymph node biopsy, with or without ovarian removal (s)	770
Salpingectomy or salpingoectomy, complete or incomplete, unilateral or bilateral	500
Radical abdominal hysterectomy, with complete bilateral pelvic lymphadenectomy and paraaerotic lymph node biopsy, with or without tube removal (s), with or without ovarian removal (s)	890
Destruction of vaginal lesions	300
Diagnostic hysteroscopy (independent operation)	500
Incision and drainage of perineal abscess or Bartolin gland	300
Vaginoplasty for Bisexuals	please inquire
Vaginal septum removal	330
cervical cerclage	400
Stabilization of Sacro-Spinus Ligaments for Vaginal Prolapse (Urinary Incontinence)	500
Perineoplasty, perineal repair	390
trachelorrhaphy, Plastic cervical repair through the vagina	380
Marsopialisation of Bartolin gland cyst	390
Complete or incomplete vaginal hysterectomy, with or without removal of tubes or ovaries with or without anthracellular repair with or without colpovertocystoscopy	460

Destruction of vaginal lesions	250
Treatment of tubal ectopic pregnancy	580
Hymenectomy	310
Release of labial adhesions	300
cosmetic	
filler injection (lips, chin, Under the eyes, Smile line . Each CC	180
Botox Injection (around eyes and fore head)	160
Hair, eyebrows, beards and mustaches implantation	1,000
hair mesotherapy	155
mole removal with surgery	160
Cryotherapy	150
Microderm abrasion	160
chemical peeling	140
carbon peeling	160
Rejuvenation by Genesis Laser	200
Q- SWITCH LASER	150
facial Fractional laser	170

scar fractional LASER	150
RF Fractional	160
RF around the eyes	170
RF needle	160
Meso Therapy (under the eyes)	150
chronic pain relief clinic	
epidural	1,700
Disco gel	3,000
Percutaneous LASER Disk Decompression(PLDD)	2,000
disk-fix	2,500
Ozone Intradiscal	1,500
Vertebroplasty & Kyphoplasty	3,000
Spinal Cord Stimulation (SCS)	20,000
Intra Thecal Pump	15,000
epidural	700
Knee Joints HA + Ozone Therapy	200
Joints stem cell serum	700

Maryam Hospital ad: west Arghavan st.Golshahr Ave.Karaj.Alborz province.Tehran.Iran

for mire info please visit our website: www.maryamhospital.ir

stem cell mesenchymal	4,000
Cancers	
Gastric cancer	please inquire
Rectal Cancer	please inquire
Colon Cancer	please inquire
Infertility treatment clinic	please inquire
Note that costs of All Infertility treatment procedures of Maryam Hospital will be given after submitting necessary medical records. Our experts will contact you as soon as possible.	please inquire
Eurology Treatment Clinic	please inquire
TESE	please inquire
Testicle Biopsy	please inquire
PESA	please inquire
Varicocele Surgery	please inquire
Hydrocele Surgery	please inquire
Specialty Infertility Treatment:	please inquire

ZIFT	please inquire
Removal of uterine Septume and uterine anomalies treatments	please inquire
IVF	please inquire
ICST	please inquire
IUI	please inquire
ZIFT	please inquire
GIFT	please inquire
PGD	please inquire
Sex Selection	please inquire
Diagnosis Procedures	please inquire
sperm analysis (SA)	please inquire
Freezing of the eggs, embryo, sperms, ovarian and testis tissue	please inquire
All orthopedic surgeries on upper extremity (shoulder, elbow, hand, wrist, arm, forearm,) surgeries are performed with prior coordinations	please inquire